
CLERGY 
Rev. Tri Nguyen, Pastor 
tnguyen2@archatl.com 
Deacon Jim Gibson, jallgib@aol.com 
Deacon Tom Ryan, deacontom08@msn.com 
Deacon Ken Dawson 
kdawson@ourladylovesyou.org 
Deacon David Beals, dkbeals7@yahoo.com 
 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday - Friday         8:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. 
2nd & 4th Sunday    9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. 
Email            ladyofthemts@ellijay.com 
 

OFFICE STAFF 
Cathy Tucker 
ctucker@etcmail.com 
Aurora Sandoval 
sandoval.aurora91@gmail.com 
 

MASS SCHEDULE  
Saturday English Anticipatory      4:00 p.m. 
Saturday Spanish Anticipatory     6:00 p.m. 
Sunday                         8:30 & 11:00 a.m. 
Monday, Thursday, Friday           9:30 a.m. 
Wednesday                                  6:00 p.m. 
COMMUNION SERVICE  
Tuesday                                       9:30 a.m. 
 

HOLY DAY MASS SCHEDU LE 
Vigil                       7:00 p.m. 
Holy Day             12:15 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. 
 

EUCHARISTIC ADORATIO N 
First Fridays             10:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. 
Tom Trudell, 678-896-5633 
amdgjmj43@gmail.com 
 

SACRAMENT OF PENANCE  
Saturday English               3:15 - 3:45 p.m. 
Saturday Spanish              5:30 - 5:45 p.m. 
 

MORNING PRAYER & ROS ARY 
Monday - Friday                           8:45 a.m. 

A ROMAN CATHOLIC PARISH IN THE ARCHDIOCESE OF ATLANTA 
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CLUBS, ORGANIZATIONS, & MINISTRIES  
For more information, see the pamphlets on the credenza in the Narthex. 

ANOINTING OF THE SIC K / 
SACRAMENTAL EMERGENC Y, 
COMMUNION TO THE SICK AND 
HOMEBOUND  
Contact the Parish Office if you are ill, 
facing an operation, etc., and wish to re-
ceive Anointing of the Sick or if you are 
homebound and would like to have Com-
munion brought to you.  For an emergency 
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678-907-4860. 
 

HISPANIC LIAISON  
Celi Valdovinos, 
celsa1967@yahoo.com 
 

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY  
2nd Monday of every month 
10:00 a.m. in the Library 
For emergency financial help, call 
706-692-7604. 
 

LEGION OF MARY 
Van DaSilva, 770-735-1403 
vdasilva2007@gmail.com 
 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS  
COUNCIL 14348  
3rd Wednesday of each month 
6:00 p.m. Mass in church followed by 
7:00 p.m. meeting in Fr. Denis Hall 
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Charles Sepich  
chucksep@gmail.com 
 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS  
4TH DEGREE 
SANTA MARIA ASSEMBLY 
#3185  
2nd Tuesday of every odd month 
12:00 p.m., Various places 
Bob Surrusco 
bob.surrusco@yahoo.com 

WOMEN OF THE VINE 
2nd Saturday of every month 
9:30 a.m. in the Barn 
Janet Groves 
Brenda Sullivan 
womenofthevineolm@gmail.com 
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2nd Thursday of every month 
6:00 p.m. in the Barn 
Dave Coey, 614-563-6741 
dacoey@aol.com 
 

AMERICAN HERITAGE GI RLS 
TROOP 1908  
Denise Curran 
AHGtroop1908@gmail.com 
(678) 310-4073 
 

RESPECT LIFE MINISTR Y 
2nd Monday of every month 
7:00 p.m.in the Library 
Chris Landreneau 
Margaret Smith 
olmrespectlife@gmail.com 
 

GRIEF SUPPORT GROUP 
2nd & 4th Fridays 
10:00 a.m. in the Barn 
Shelia Marcusky, 706-889-1840 
jmarcusky@etcmail.com 
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Christine Dawson 
cdawson@ourladylovesyou.org 
 

DIRECTOR OF CHOIRS  
 

DIRECTOR OF MUSIC  
 

PARISH SCHOOL OF REL IGION  
Scott Curran 
Director of Religious Education 
770-421-5559 
olm.dre1908@gmail.com 

MAY 7TH, 2023 5TH SUNDAY  OF EASTER 

 

GENERAL INFORMATION  


